“[Defendants] shall pay to [Plaintiffs] an amount (the “Earnout Amount”),
which shall not exceed Three Million Dollars ($3,000,000), equal to: Twenty
per cent of the difference between the Revenues of the Earnout Period and the
Earnout Threshold.  In the event such amount is less than One Million Five
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000), [Defendants] shall pay an additional
amount equal to the difference between (i) One Million Five Hundred
Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000) and (ii) twenty per cent of the difference
between the Revenues of the Earnout Period and the Earnout Threshold (the
“Additional Amount”).  [Defendants] shall elect to pay the Additional Amount
in either cash or common stock issued by [Defendants].”